LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Clean Coal Administration Amendment Bill 2011

Second Print

Proposed amendments

| No. 1 | Pages 3 and 6, Schedule 1. Omit "Coal Innovation NSW Fund" wherever occurring. |
|-------|--|
| | Insert instead "Coal Propaganda NSW Fund". |

- No. 2 Page 3, Schedule 1. Omit "low emissions coal technologies" wherever occurring (except for Schedule 1 [4]). Insert instead "coal propaganda".
- No. 3 Pages 3, 4 and 6, Schedule 1. Omit "Coal Innovation NSW" wherever occurring. Insert instead "Coal Propaganda NSW".
- No. 4 Pages 3–5, Schedule 1. Omit "CINSW" wherever occurring. Insert instead "CPNSW".
- No. 5 Page 3, Schedule 1 [4], lines 17-19. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:

coal propaganda means the promotion of the myth that technologies for the burning of coal without producing substantial greenhouse gas emissions are economically and technically feasible.

No. 6 Page 3, Schedule 1. Insert after line 26:

[8] Section 5 Purposes of Fund

Omit section 5 (a) and (b). Insert instead:

(a) to provide funding to expose coal propaganda,

[9] Section 5 (c)

Omit "through the use of clean coal technologies,". Insert instead "and the rejecting of coal propaganda.".

[10] Section 5 (d)

Omit the paragraph.

- No. 7 Page 3, Schedule 1 [8], line 27. Omit "5, 7 (6) and". Insert instead "5 and".
- No. 8 Page 3, Schedule 1. Insert after line 29:

c2011-069 10/8/11 1:11 pm Page 1

[9] Section 7 Payments out of Fund

Omit "promote clean coal technologies to the NSW public" from section 7 (6).

Insert instead "expose coal propaganda to the NSW public".

- No. 9 Page 4, Schedule 1 [12]. Insert after line 20:
 - (d) 2 persons who are nominated jointly by Greenpeace and the Nature Conservation Council to represent the environment movement,
- No. 10 Page 4, Schedule 1 [12], lines 27 and 28. Omit "the Australian Coal Association and the Minerals Council".

Insert instead "Greenpeace and the Nature Conservation Council".

No. 11 Page 4, Schedule 1 [12], lines 30 and 31. Omit "New South Wales black coal industry".

Insert instead "environment movement".

No. 12 Page 4, Schedule 1. Insert after line 32:

[13] Section 11 Functions of CPNSW

Omit section 11 (1) (b). Insert instead:

(b) to advise the Minister on policies to discourage the development and implementation of coal propaganda,

c2011-069 10/8/11 1:11 pm Page 2